AGENDA Calhoun County Delegation March 31, 2025 5:00 p.m.

Calhoun County Council Chambers 102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 110 St. Matthews, SC 29135

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- **III.** Approval of Minutes

December 16, 2024 Regular Meeting

IV. Appointments

Tri- County

Reappointment: Sarah McLauchlin

Appointment: Felicia Ellis

Foster Care Review Board

Appointment: Shawn Briggman

Board of Disabilities and Special Needs

Reappointment: Eric Little

Ronald Johnson Ferlondo Tullock

Appointment: Open

Calhoun County Transportation Committee

Appointment: Open

- V. Appearances
- VI. New Business

Adoption of a formal meeting schedule

- **VII. Public Comments** (limited to 5 minutes)
- VIII. Adjournment

<u>ADA Compliance</u> – In compliance with ADA/Section 504, Calhoun County Delegation is prepared to make accommodations for individuals needing assistance with special needs. Special assistance requests should be made to the County Office at **803-874-2435** seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting.